G.N.No. 117/2026

NOTICE is hereby given that the following business licences will expire in February 2026:
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ARMOUR CONSTRUCTION
FREO BINGO

J.T.B STORE

S-HAIR SALON

TCT ENTERPRISE

CS.G

INDIAN CUISINE

M&E SERVICES

VIJM STORE

SUNSET QUEEN LAUNDROMAT
SUNSET QUEEN LODGE
SUNSET CAR RENTAL

E+E ENTTERPRISE

R4KR SECURITY SERVICES
FOURTS

MYFUL & OCEAN CAFE

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLIC NOTICE

ALKALI THOMA

FLORINA GIOUBA

ELVA BAM

QIACUN CHEN

RUTIRA GARABWAN

WENONA EOE

GEETHA SASIKUMAR

EMMY-LOU FOTU

JINNIE JULIA MAAKI

TAZIO GIDEON

TAZIO GIDEON

TAZIO GIDEON

ETHNE EIGAMOIYA REDFERN

RULANDO REWERU

GUILIAN ZHONG

ZHAO YEQING

BUSINESS LICENCES ACT 2017

03/02/2026
02/02/2026
03/02/2026
03/02/2026
05/02/2026
05/02/2026
05/02/2026

06/02/2026

06/02/2026
07/02/2026
07/02/2026
07/02/2026

07/02/2026

08/02/2026
10/02/2026

10/02/2026

AIWO

YAREN

NIBOK

DENIGOMODU

DENIGOMODU

DENIGOMODU

MENENG

BAITSI

ANETAN

AIWO

AIWO

AIWO

ANABAR

BOE

BAITISI

ANIBARE



G.N.No. 117/2026 (Cont’d)
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ADUBA CONSTRUCTION

FOURTS

HS CONSTRUCTION

Hope's Solution

UNGOW SECURITY

KASH BROKER

HIGH-FI CONSTRUCTION

Capital W

WANGA SERVICES

ARC BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION

MADANG INCORPORATED

KRJ RENTAL
SONIQUE

ZEDEKIAH ENTERPRISE

Saipan Enterprise
SPARTAN SECURITY
YAHNEVANOLJ SECURITY
JBC CONSTRUCTION

JBT CAR RENTAL

TASE SERVICES

COLEUS ENTERPRISE

WE FIX IT CONSTRUCTION

CSC CONSTRUCTION

RIZPAH DEDIYA

GUILIAN ZHONG
HARRY-JAMES ADU

Rancy Laeo

RIN FIDELIA CAIN

MARINA ASHY SCOTTY
JONAS AGIR AMWANO
Yebin Guan

CHRISTOPHER DOWIYOGO
NEWSON THOMA

MARANDA-ROSE STEPHEN

KUNI KRISTINE TEIMITSI
GEOFFREY HARRIS

DANDEN HARRIS

Taaketi Wainnang

RONALD ERROL EDIN ADIMIM

BOB-ITURIN JOCKANE

JOSH KEPAE

BISMARK TIMOTHY

JAMAYZA GEM ADEANG

AMARIA APPI

DONNA-MARIE ADEANG

CASHMAEL SCOTTY

10/02/2026
10/02/2026
12/02/2026
12/02/2026
13/02/2026
13/02/2026
15/02/2026
17/02/2026
17/02/2026
18/02/2026

18/02/2026

20/02/2026
21/02/2026

24/02/2026

25/02/2026
25/02/2026
25/02/2026
26/02/2026
26/02/2026
26/02/2026
26/02/2026
28/02/2026

28/02/2026

ANABAR
BAITSI

YAREN

Baitsi
MENENG
UABOE

AIWO
Meneng
BAITSI/YAREN
AIWO

EWA

BOE
BOE

AIWO/BUADA

Denigomodu
MENENG
BAITSI
YAREN
MENENG
YAREN
BAITSI
BUADA

DENIGOMODU

Be advised that any business that fails to renew its licence on time will be required to cease all business operations
or will be subject to penalties (including criminal prosecution) under the Business Licences Act 2017.



G.N.No. 117/2026 (Cont’d)
Renewal fee is:

(a) $300 — for each nature of businesses.
Additional fee for expired Business Licences.

Late Submission fee is:

(@) $100 — in less than 30 days of expiry of the licence;
(b) $200 after the expiry of a licence.

Authorised officers of the Business Entities Section of the Department of Justice will be conducting regular on-
site inspections of all businesses.

Business proprietors or licensees are advised to place their business licences in a conspicuous place on the
business premises and must provide licences to the authorised officers on request.

For assistance, please contact Wylie Detenamo on email: wdetenamo@gmail.com or telephone: (674) 5582648,
Letisha Adire on email: naiadire@gmail.com or Cj Waga on email: cj.wagal2@agmail.com

Dated this 26" January, 2026.

Lorette Teueli
Acting Registrar of Business Licences
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